GU
ID
E
CO
M
PO
NE
NT

•  Recommended machining tolerance for holes H7
dF7 Dm6
Applicable
washers
 Catalog  No.
L
Type d
8 ＋0.028
＋0.013
12
＋0.018
＋0.007
－
GGBW
8 8 10 12 15
10 14 GBWC10 10 8 10 12 15 20
12
＋0.034
＋0.016
18 GBWC12 12 8 10 12 15 16 19 20 25 30
13 19
＋0.021
＋0.008
GBWC13 13 10 12 15 16 20
14 20 GBWC14 14 10 12 15 20 25 30
15 21 GBWC15 15 10 12 15 16 20 25 30
16 22 GBWC16 16 10 12 15 16 19 20 25 30 35 40
17 23
GBWC18
17 15
18 24 18 12 15 16 20 25 30 35 40

GBWC45
45 30 35 40 50 60
45 56 45A 30 35 40 50 60
45 60 45B 30 35 40 50 60 70 80
50 60
GBWC50
50 20 30 35 40 50 60 70 80
50 62 50A 30 35 40 50 60 70
50 65 50B 30 40 50 60 70 80 100
55
＋0.060
＋0.030
70
＋0.035
＋0.013
GBWC55 55 30 35 40 50 60 70
60 74
GBWC60
60 30 35 40 50 60 70 80 100
60 75 60A 30 35 40 50 60 70 80 100
63 75 － 63 60 70 80
65 80 GBWC65 65 40 50 60 70 80
70 85
GBWC70
70 30 35 40 50 60 70 80 100
70 90 70A 50 60 70 80
75 90
GBWC75
75 50 60 70 80 100
75 95 75A 60 70 80 100
80 96
GBWC80
80 20 40 50 60 70 80 100 120
80 100 80A 40 50 60 70 80 100 120 140
85
＋0.071
＋0.036
100 － 85 25 60 80
90 110 GBWC90 90 30 50 60 70 80 90 100 120
100 120 GBWC100 100 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 120 140
110 130
＋0.040
＋0.015
－ 110 50 70 80 100 120
120 140 GBWC120 120 70 80 90 100 120 140
125
＋0.083
＋0.043
145